

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6209/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2010 in WPCRL No. 1236/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVAJIRAO MADHAVRAO MANKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report )

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 220 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6420 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2011 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.for  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.for  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv  
(Mentioned by)

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list in the first week of March, 2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya )  
Court Master Court Master