

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No.15756/2011 in Criminal Appeal No.867/2011

SHIVAJIRAO MADHAVRAO MANKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Applicant(s) Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vacheer, Adv.  
Mr. A.Dubey, Adv.for  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The grievance of the applicant is that despite order of this Court dated 04.04.2011, the same has not been complied with. We are surprised that order of this Court has not been complied with.

We give liberty to the applicant to approach the learned Magistrate who will ensure the compliance of our aforesaid order.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija )  
Court Master Court Master